1. Name(s) of conveying party/p	parties:	2. Nai	me and a	address of receiv	ving party	
Robert C. Leah Joł	nn Ryan McGarvey	Ne	w Orcha	al Business Macl Ird Road Iew York 10504	hines Corpora	ation
	Yes X N Merger Change of Name					09/614087
Execution Date(s): July 10, 2000		Additio	nal Nam	es Attached?	Yes	x
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s): 09	6140	787			
A. Patent Application No(s	) Additional Numbers Atta		ent No(s Yes X			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s</li> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the c sent:</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta	ached?	Yes X		and patents	1
5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the c	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	ached? 6. Tota involver	Yes X Il Numbe d:	No er of applications		1
5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the cosent:	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	ached? 6. Tota involver	Yes X Il Numbe d: I fee (37	No		1
5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the c sent: Name: Gregory M. Doudn	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	ached? 6. Tota involver	Yes X Il Numbe d: I fee (37	No er of applications CFR 3.41)\$	40	1
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the casent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	ached? 6. Tota involved 7. Tota	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposi	40 t account	1
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the casent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	6. Tota involver 7. Tota 8. Dept	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C osit acco	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed	40 t account <b>9-0461</b>	1 it account
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the casent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be	6. Tota involver 7. Tota 8. Dept	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C osit acco	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposition punt Number: <b>09</b>	40 t account <b>9-0461</b>	1 it account
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the casent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom document should be ikoff	6. Tota involved 7. Tota 8. Depo (Attac	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C Dosit acco h duplicate	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposition punt Number: <b>09</b>	40 t account <b>9-0461</b>	1 it account
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the casent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be ikoff irk, NC 27709 DO NOT US	Ached? 6. Tota involver 7. Tota 8. Dept (Attac SE THIS SP	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 X C Dosit acco h duplicate	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposition ount Number: <b>09</b> e copy of this page if	40 It account <b>9-0461</b> paying by depos	
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the cosent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> <li>City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Page 19. Statement and signature: To the best of the statement of t</li></ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be ikoff irk, NC 27709 DO NOT Us of my knowledge and belief	Ached? 6. Tota involver 7. Tota 8. Dept (Attac SE THIS SP	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C Dosit acco h duplicate informatio	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposit punt Number: <b>09</b> e copy of this page if	40 It account <b>9-0461</b> paying by depos	
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the cosent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> <li>City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Page 9. Statement and signature: To the best of true copy of the original document.</li> </ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom document should be ikoff ikoff <u>DO NOT US</u>	6. Tota involver 7. Tota 8. Depu (Attac SE THIS SP the foregoing	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C Dosit acco h duplicate informatio	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposition ount Number: <b>09</b> e copy of this page if	40 It account <b>9-0461</b> paying by depose and any attache July 1	d copy is a
<ul> <li>5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning the cosent:</li> <li>Name: Gregory M. Doudn Internal Address:</li> <li>IBM Corporation, T81/062</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>PO Box 12195</li> <li>City/State/Zip: Res. Tri. Pa</li> <li>9. Statement and signature: To the best of true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Gregory M. Doudnikoff</li> <li>Output Distribution (Particular Signation) (Particular Signa</li></ul>	Additional Numbers Atta whom locument should be ikoff ikoff <u>DO NOT US</u> of my knowledge and belief	6. Tota involved 7. Tota 8. Depu (Attac SE THIS SP the foregoing	Yes X I Numbe d: I fee (37 E X C Dosit acco h duplicate informatio	No er of applications <u>CFR 3.41)\$</u> Enclosed Charge to deposit punt Number: <b>09</b> a copy of this page if <i>n is true and correct</i> <i>Museum</i>	40 It account <b>9-0461</b> paying by depose and any attache July 1	d copy is a 1, 2000

IBM Docket No.: RSW9-2000-0074-US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

-1 Robert C. Leah

of: Cary, North Carolina 27591

and (2) John Ryan McGarvey

of: Apex, North Carolina 27502

have invented certain improvements in

## Technique for Synchronizing Security Credentials Using a Trusted Authenticating Domain

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

-1 7/10/00 -2 7/10/00

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED

assgn2.wpt 4-7-99

Page 1 of 2

IBM Docket No.: RSW9-2000-0074-US1

- (1) at: Research Triangle Park, NC on:  $\sqrt[3]{2}$  (b) 2
- and (2) at: Research Triangle Park, NC

on: July 10,2000

hart Ch

Robert C. Leah

flea ley

John Ryan McGarvey

assgn2.wpt 4-7-99

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 07/11/2000**